
RFP for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Desktop Computers, All-in One Desktops

                                 RFP Ref: LIC/CO/IT-BPR/HW/2023-24/05 Dated: 29.03.2024

                                                                 Corrigendum - 3
Sl 
No.

RFP Document 
Reference & Page 

No.

Clause (in brief) of RFP/Existing 
Text

Revised Clause

1 D.5- Eligibility Criteria 

No. 7

Page No. 24

The OEM should have supplied a 

minimum of 5000 desktops/ laptops/ 

Mini PCs/ Thin clients to a single 

customer in any one year period in the 

last 3 years.

The OEM should have supplied a 

minimum of 3500 desktops and a 

minimum of 1500 desktops/ 

laptops/ mini PCs/ thin clients 

(minimum 5000 devices) to a 

single customer in any one year 

period in the last 3 years.

2 Revised Annexure-
Technical:
Category 2A PC with 
Windows OS

Chipset:
Intel / AMD compatible chipset (Intel 
H610/ H670/ B660/ Q670/ AMD Pro 
500/ Pro 565/ B550)

Chipset:
Intel / AMD compatible chipset 
(Intel H610/ H670/ B660/ Q670/ 
AMD Pro 500/ Pro 565)

3 Revised Annexure-
Technical:
Category 2B PC without 
OS

Chipset:
Intel / AMD compatible chipset (Intel 
H610/ H670/ B660/ Q670/AMD Pro 
500/ Pro 565/ B550)

Chipset:
Intel / AMD compatible chipset 
(Intel H610/ H670/ B660/ Q670/ 
AMD Pro 500/ Pro 565)

4 Revised Annexure-
Technical:
Category 2D-1 Developer 
PC without OS

Chipset:
Intel / AMD compatible chipset (Intel 
B660/ Q670/ AMD Pro 565/ B550)

Chipset:
Intel / AMD compatible chipset 
(Intel B660/ Q670/ AMD Pro 565)

5 Revised Annexure-
Technical:
Category 2D-2 Developer 
PC with Windows OS

Chipset:
Intel / AMD compatible chipset (Intel 
B660/ Q670/ AMD Pro 565/ B550)

Chipset:
Intel / AMD compatible chipset 
(Intel B660/ Q670/ AMD Pro 565)

6 Revised Annexure-
Technical:
All in One Desktop

Chipset:
Intel/ AMD compatible chipset (Intel Q 
series/ B series/ AMD Pro 565/ B550)

Chipset:
Intel/ AMD compatible chipset 
(Intel Q series/ B series/ AMD Pro 
565)

Executive Director (IT/Digital Transformation)                                     27.05.2024

Page 1 of 1


